Improvements to Employee Share-Based Payment Accounting", to simplify several aspects of the accounting for share based compensation,
including the income tax consequences.

3Other non-cash adjustments are items reflecting adjustments to purchase accounting entries for contingent consideration and tax indemnifications
for our 2013 acquisitions of DB and VB in Brazil.

Due to the financial impact of the Company going public in December 2010, the Company evaluates the results for 2010, net of the impact of certain costs
incurred and the related impact on diluted shares of the Company’s initial public offering, as if those impacts were fully realized during 2010. Set forth below
is a reconciliation of adjusted net income and adjusted net income per diluted share to adjusted net income and adjusted net income per diluted share on a pro
forma basis for the year ended December 31, 2010, which reflects the impact of stock-based compensation expense related to share-based compensation
awards, public company expenses, changes in the effective tax rate and an increase in diluted shares outstanding, effective during 2011, as if these changes
had occurred in 2010.

B-2

  Year Ended December 31,

  2010  Changes (1)
Pro Forma

2010
Income before income taxes  $ 151,280  $ 732  $ 152,012
Provision for income taxes  43,384  2,421  45,805
Net income  $ 107,896  $ (1,689)  $ 106,207
Net income per diluted share  $ 1.34   $ 1.27
Stock based compensation  26,755  (5,012)  21,743
Amortization of intangible assets  17,205  —  17,205
Amortization of premium on receivables  3,263  —  3,263
Amortization of deferred financing costs  2,016  —  2,016
Loss of extinguishment of debt  —  2,669  2,669
Total pre-tax adjustments  49,239  (2,343)  46,896
Income tax impact of pre-tax adjustments at the effective tax rate  (14,121)  (10)  (14,131)
Adjusted net income  $ 143,014  $ (4,042)  $ 138,972

Adjusted net income per diluted share  $ 1.77   $ 1.66
Diluted shares  80,751   83,654
_
_________________

(1) Changes include approximately $2.0 million in incremental cash operating costs for public company expenses, $2.7 million in losses on the extinguishment of debt, $18.0 million of non-cash
compensation expenses associated with our stock plan, $23.0 million of non-cash compensation expense associated with our IPO, and a 1.4% increase in our effective tax rate from 28.7% in 2010 to
30.1% in 2011. Additionally, 2011 reflects an increase of 2.9 million diluted shares outstanding, from 80.8 million at December, 31 2010 to 83.7 million at December 31, 2011.